

WPA 27166 of 2024

**Rajshree Recycling Metals Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.
Vs.
Assistant Commissioner of Revenue & Ors.**

Mr. Rowsan Kumar Jha

... ... for the petitioner

Mr. Anirban Ray

Mr. Md. T. M. Siddiqui

Mr. Tanoy Chakraborty

Mr. Saptak Sanyal

... ... for the respondent State

Mr. Debasish Chowdhury

Mr. Amit Sharma

... ... for the UOI

Mr. Vipul Kumdalia

Mr. Abhradip Maity

Ms. Shatabdi Sen

... ... for the respondent

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner
prays for extension of the interim order.

Heard the learned counsels appearing for the
respective parties.

The subsisting interim order which is valid till
end of January, 2025 is further extended till the end of
April, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.

Let this matter again appear in the Combined
Monthly list of April, 2025 under the heading
“Hearing”.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)