

24.04.2025
sayandeep
Sl. No. 07
Ct. No. 05

WPA 27166 of 2024

Rajshree Recycling Metals Pvt. Ltd. & anr.
Vs.
Assistant Commissioner of Revenue State Tax & ors.

Mr. Rowsan Kr. Jha
.... for the petitioner

Mr. Debasish Chowdhury
Mr. Amit Sharma
... for the UOI

Mr. Anirban Ray, Ld. GP
Mr. T.M. Siddiqui, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Nilotpall Chakraborty
Mr. Tonoy Chakraborty
Mr. Saptak Sanyal
....for the State

Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Abhradip Maity
.....for the CGST

1. This matter has come up under the heading "Extension of Interim Order.
2. Having heard learned advocates appearing for the respective parties and noting that the interim order passed on 2nd December, 2024 which was subsequently extended, is due to expire at the end of this month, let the interim order be extended till end of December, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
3. Liberty to mention.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)