

3
22.04.2026
sb
Ct.3.

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 27166 of 2024

Rajshree Recycling Metals Private Limited & Anr.
Versus
Assistant Commissioner of Revenue, State Tax, & Ors.

Mr. Rowsan Kumar Jha
... For the petitioners.

Mr. Vipul Kundalia
Mr. Abhradip Maity
Mr. Anindya Kanan
... For the CGST authorities.

Mr. Saptak Sanyal
... For the State.

Mr. Amit Sharma
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Agrahari
... For Union of India.

1. Citing extreme urgency, this matter was mentioned upon notice to the respondents and has accordingly been listed under the heading "Extension of Interim Order".

2. Having heard the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties and noting that the interim order passed in this matter is valid till the end of this month, let the interim order stand extended till the end of December, 2026, or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)